502477552 08/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Mr. Max W. Reed	08/15/2013		
Mr. Brian D. Kirtland	08/15/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISI Equipment Solutions LLC					
Street Address:	1805 29th Street					
Internal Address:	Suite 2054					
City:	Boulder					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80301					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14013835					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132223287

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071548.000022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Bradley
Signature:	/James E. Bradley/
Date:	08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031123 FRAME: 0661

340.00 14013835

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 071548.000022

WHEREAS, We, Max W. Reed, a citizen of the United States and Brian D. Kirtland, a citizen of the United States, have invented new and useful improvements in a

BEARING FOR SOLAR PANEL TRACKING SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed August 29, 2013, and given Serial No. 14/013,835, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket 071548.000022.

WHEREAS, JSI EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LLC,, a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1805 29th Street, Suite 2054, Boulder, CO 80301, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

#4336497.1

PATENT REEL: 031123 FRAME: 0662

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, I es	xecute this Assignment on the 13 day of
AV 6 ,2013.	Max W. Rejed
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF PAUL LA	
	bove-identified individual and acknowledged the add deed on the day of house, 2013.
MINIOTH L. 808LE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLONADO NOTARY 10 20054019804 MY COMMISSION EXPRES MARCH 27, 2017	Notary Public in and for State of Colorado My Commission Expires: 3/27/17

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	1	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	15	day	of
_Ava	over:	·	013.									
						<i>y</i>	1.2	/	Andrew Control			
						Jane Land						
					Bria	n D. 1	Kirtland					
STAT	E OF	COLORADO										
COU	YTY	of <u>3010e</u> x										
	Bef	ore me persona	dly appeared	the	above-io	lentifi	ed individua	and	d ack	nowle	dged	the
forego		ssignment to be					Ÿ a	4				
	425		,	***			***************************************	industry	Calder Ad			•
				•						<i>}</i>		
	jumin jumin	HTTOURNAME TYPENON		, manuar	sociement,	}~\/		ي. نام	A	J	ç.	
	11111	STATE OF CO	XORADO	e e de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela c	<u> </u>	Totom	Public in and				<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*****
	280	NOTARY ID 20 Probabilism expid	054010804 FC 8449674 27 - 2017	original and a second	\$	tate Å	f Colorado.	ar State		,		
	Section 1	Proposition of the State of the	And the same of th	ě.	Ď	4y Co	mmission Ex	pires	3:		11	Z
												•

3

#4349807.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2013